Municipality of Bluewater

Licence number

BWSTR25-092
BWSTR25-004
BWSTR25-002
BWSTR25-143
BWSTR25-137
BWSTR24-203
BWSTR24-157
BWSTR25-006
BWSTR25-049
BWSTR25-040
BWSTR24-158
BWSTR24-039
BWSTR24-113
BWSTR25-005
BWSTR25-059

BWSTR25-116

BWSTR25-069
BWSTR25-164
BWSTR25-095
BWSTR25-081
BWSTR24-161
BWSTR25-140
BWSTR24-186
BWSTR25-013
BWSTR24-097
BWSTR24-143
BWSTR25-160
BWSTR25-033
BWSTR25-050
BWSTR25-100
BWSTR24-170
BWSTR25-128
BWSTR25-151
BWSTR25-047
BWSTR24-059

BWSTR25-074

BWSTR24-040
BWSTR25-107
BWSTR25-061
BWSTR25-064

BWSTR25-085

BWSTR25-133
BWSTR25-110
BWSTR25-118
BWSTR25-080
BWSTR24-118
BWSTR25-052
BWSTR24-099
BWSTR25-073
BWSTR25-070
BWSTR24-140
BWSTR25-036
BWSTR25-057
BWSTR24-014
BWSTR24-172
BWSTR25-015
BWSTR25-017
BWSTR25-045
BWSTR25-078
BWSTR25-132
BWSTR25-157
BWSTR25-121
BWSTR25-148
BWSTR24-207

BWSTR24-019

BWSTR25-093
BWSTR25-146
BWSTR24-129

Street Number

3
33741
33736
33742
33752
33745
6
71223
33804
33790
72840
73221
73475
33736
51

37

16

49

26
33714
33724
33713
33895
72473
72317
72223
72331B
72315
72431
72347
75641
71365
72857
22

13

14

63
30
13
33819C

33807

72826
74399
24

4

7

8

21

35

29

33

48

33
72979
73010
72978
72979
72269
72309
72297
73761
73750
73751
73745

33870

33811
33822
10

Short Term Rental Licensing Public Registry

Street Name
5TH AVE
ANN ST

ANN ST

ANN ST

ANN ST

ANN ST
ANNE ST
ANNE ST

ANTOINETTE'S LANE
ANTOINETTE'S LANE
ARCHAMBAULT ST

ARNOLD CRES
AVIATOR LANE
BARBARA ST

BAYFIELD TERR

BAYFIELD TERR

BAYFIELD TERR
BAYFIELD TERR
BAYFIELD TERR
BEDARD CRT
BEDARD CRT
BEDARD CRT

BISSONETTE AVE
BLUEWATER HIGHWAY
BLUEWATER HIGHWAY
BLUEWATER HIGHWAY
BLUEWATER HIGHWAY
BLUEWATER HIGHWAY
BLUEWATER HWY
BLUEWATER HWY
BLUEWATER HWY

BRANCHRD 2N
BRISSON BLVD
CAMERON ST
CAMERON ST

CAMERON ST

CAMERON ST
CAMERON ST
CAMERON ST
CAMPBELL AVE

CAMPBELL AVE

CANTIN CRT
CARDINAL CRT

CATHERINE STW

CHINIQUY ST
CHINIQUY ST
CHINIQUY ST
CHINIQUY ST
CHRISTY ST
CHRISTY ST
CHRISTY ST
CHRISTY ST
CHRISTY ST
CLAUDETTE DR
CLAUDETTE DR
CLAUDETTE DR
CLAUDETTE DR
CLIFFSIDE DR
CLIFFSIDE DR
CLIFFSIDE DR

CRESTBEACHRD S
CRESTBEACHRD S
CRESTBEACHRD S
CRESTBEACHRD S

DANCELAND RD

DARRYL CRT
DARRYL CRT

DEER RIDGE LANE

Current as of November 4, 2025

Legal address

PLAN 152 LOT 3 S PT LOT 2;PLAN 147 PTHURON TERR
PLAN 109 LOT 8

PLAN 109 LOT 19

PLAN 109 LOT 21

PLAN 109 LOT 24

PLAN 109 LOT7

PLAN 147 LOT 199

PLAN 514 SPTLOT9 C LRW PT;LOT 32

CONLRW PTLOT 10 PCL 4 WITH;ROW
CONLRWPTLOT10PCL7

PLAN 506 LOT 31

CONLRW S PT LOT 5 AS RP;22R10 PART 6 WITH ROW
CONLRWW PTLOT 2 TOGETHER

PLAN 109 LOT 34

PLAN 147 LOT 620 LOT 621 W;PT LOT 622

PLAN 147 PTTRIANGULAR LOT;PT MARA ST CLOSED AS RP;22R988 PART 3
PART 4 AND RP;22R1723 PART 2

PLAN 147 LOT 17 PTLOT 16

PLAN 147 PTLOT 622 W PT LOT;623

PLAN 147 LOT 12 PTLOT 11

PLAN 115LOT3

PLAN 115LOT5

PLAN 115LOT2

PLAN 506 LOT 34

PLAN 516 LOT 30 LOT 31

PLAN 516 LOT 2

PLAN 522 LOTS 36 TO 38 PT;LOT 39

PLAN 516 LOT 9 WITH & SUBJT;TO ROW

PLAN 516 PT LOT 1 PLAN 522;PT LOT 77 AND RP 22R6732;PART 1
PLAN 516 LOT 23

PLAN 516 LOT 13

RANGE K PT LOT 3 AS RP;22R2652 PART 2

PLAN511LOT8

PLAN 506 LOT9

RANGE N PTLOT 4 PT LOT 5 AS;RP 22R2547 PART 2 PART 7
PLAN 501 LOT 3 SUBJT TO;EASEMENT

RANGE N PTLOT 4 PLAN 147;(EUGENE ST) PT LOTS 1 TO 4;AS 22R2547 PART 4
PART 9

PLAN 147 LOT 698

STANLEY RANGE N PTLOT 5

PLAN 501 LOT 3 SUBJT TO;EASEMENT

PLAN 303 N PTLOT 18 TO 20 N;PT S OF CAMPBELL W OF VALLEE

PLAN 303 LOT 27 W PT LOT 26;E PT LOT 28 S OF CAMPBELL W;OF VALLEE

PLAN 506 LOT 45
PLAN 114 LOT 40
PLAN 147 LOT 149
PLAN 147 LOT 153
PLAN 147 LOT 136
PLAN 147 LOT 151
PLAN 147 LOT 124
PLAN 147 LOT 389
PLAN 147 LOT 392
PLAN 147 LOT 390
PLAN 147 LOT 378
PLAN 147 LOT 390
PLAN 533 LOT6
PLAN 535 LOT 16
PLAN 533 LOT9
PLAN 533 LOT6
PLAN 522 LOT 64
PLAN 522 LOT 72
PLAN 522 LOT 70
CONLRW PT LOT 23 WITH ROW
CONLRWPTLOT 23
CONLRWPTLOT 23
CONLRWPTLOT 23

CONLRW S PT LOT 5 AS RP;22R10 PART 33 LESS SOUTHERLY;45' WITH ROW

PLAN 537 LOT9
PLAN 537 LOT 3
PLAN 618 LOT 1



Municipality of Bluewater

BWSTR24-117
BWSTR24-160
BWSTR25-044
BWSTR24-029
BWSTR25-068
BWSTR25-117
BWSTR25-094
BWSTR25-106

BWSTR24-202

BWSTR25-038
BWSTR25-021
BWSTR25-129
BWSTR24-191
BWSTR24-201
BWSTR24-190
BWSTR25-054
BWSTR25-022
BWSTR25-090
BWSTR25-027
BWSTR25-060
BWSTR25-144
BWSTR24-174
BWSTR25-150
BWSTR25-083
BWSTR24-197
BWSTR24-128
BWSTR25-014
BWSTR25-089
BWSTR25-134
BWSTR25-159
BWSTR25-051
BWSTR25-009
BWSTR24-194
BWSTR25-139
BWSTR25-075
BWSTR25-048
BWSTR24-103
BWSTR24-178
BWSTR25-029
BWSTR25-153
BWSTR24-185
BWSTR25-072
BWSTR25-109
BWSTR25-152
BWSTR24-023
BWSTR24-033
BWSTR24-107
BWSTR25-046

BWSTR25-079

BWSTR25-104
BWSTR25-142
BWSTR24-153
BWSTR25-077
BWSTR24-206
BWSTR25-035
BWSTR25-082
BWSTR25-034
BWSTR25-041

BWSTR25-091

BWSTR25-076
BWSTR25-108

BWSTR24-173

BWSTR25-097
BWSTR25-030
BWSTR25-124
BWSTR24-179
BWSTR25-156
BWSTR25-098
BWSTR25-162

28
72857
40
74362
74327
73063B
73029
73075

73081

9

72565
72560
72567
72554
72632
73871
73931
73975
33711
74601
74593
74581
71237
75538
75596
74763
71288
75093
75043
75055

33994
71203

30
20
21
18
75317
75323
75345
75309
73219
73215
14
12
73199
33988

74285

74262
74238
74304

55
38
14
36
11

33836
71212

20

33960
33977
72170
72151
72209
72235
33982

Short Term Rental Licensing Public Registry

DELEVAN ST

DEMERS ST

DOW ST

DRIFTWOOD DR
DRIFTWOOD DR
DUCHARME BEACH RD
DUCHARME BEACH RD
DUCHARME BEACH RD

DUCHARME BEACH RD

DUCHARME CRES
DUCHESS CRES
DUCHESS CRES
DUCHESS CRES
DUCHESS CRES
DUKE CRES
DURAND AVE
DURAND ST
DURAND ST
EGERTON BEACH RD
ELGIN AVE

ELGIN AVE

ELGIN AVE
ELIZABETH ST
ELLIOT ST

ELLIOT ST

ELM CRES

ELM ST

ELMSLIE DR
ELMSLIE DR
ELMSLIE DR
EUGENE ST
EVELYN ST
FINNIGAN RD
FREDERICK AVE
FRY ST

GEORGE ST
GLASS ST

GLASS ST

GLITTER BAY CRES
GLITTER BAY CRES
GLITTER BAY CRES
GLITTER BAY DR
GREEN ACRES RD
GREEN ACRES RD
HAMILTON ST
HARBOUR CRT
HARRIS AVE
HIGHLANDS DR

HOMESTEAD HEIGHTS DR

HOMESTEAD HEIGHTS DR
HOMESTEAD HEIGHTS DR
HOMESTEAD HEIGHTS DR
HOWARD STW

HOWARD STW

JANE ST

JANE ST

JANE ST

JANE ST

JOWETT LANE

JOY CRT
KAREN DR

KEITH CRES

KILDEER DR

KILDEER DR

LAKE SHORE DR
LAKE SHORE DR
LAKE SHORE DR
LAKESHORE DR
LAKEWOOD DR

Current as of November 4, 2025

PLAN 151 LOT 4

PLAN 303 NANTEL TER PCL 5 PT;BISSONNETTE AVE

PLAN 147 LOT 506

PLAN 22M9 LOT 7

PLAN 114 LOT 5 WITH ROW OVER;PAULET WALK
CONLRW S PT LOT 7 TOGETHER;WITH ROW

HAY CON LRW PT LOT 8;RP22R3872 PT PART 1

CON LRW SW PT LOT 7 AS RP;22R1998 PART 1

CONLRW S PTLOT 7 PLAN 521;PT LOT 18 AS RP 22R-1278 PT;1 AND 22R4734
PART 1

PLAN 159 PT LOT 32

PLAN 531 LOT 26

PLAN 531 LOT 34

PLAN 531 LOT 27

PLAN 531 LOT 37 TOGETHER;WITH ROW OVER STREETS
PLAN 534 LOT 35

CONLRWPTLOT 21

CONLRWPTLOT 21

PLAN 104 LOT 7

CONLRW PTLOT 11 ASRP;22R4108 PARTS 1 &6

PLAN 108 LOT 15

PLAN 108 LOT 17

PLAN 108 LOT 21

PLAN 514 LOT 15 NPT LOT 14

PLAN 101 LOT8

PLAN 101 LOT 23

PLAN 118 LOT 36

PLAN 513 LOT 12 WITH ROW

CONLRWPTLOT6

PLAN 116 LOT 8 WITH ROW

PLAN 116 LOT6

PLAN 147 LOT 30 PT LOT 29 RP;22R4821 PART 1

PLAN 525 LOT 1 WITH ROW

PLAN 525 PT LOT 19 PT LOT 20;W/S ROW UNREG

PLAN 320 PT LOT 20 PT LOT 21;PT LOT 30 AS RP 22R178 PART;2
PLAN 160 LOT 2

PLAN 147 LOT 40

PLAN 147 LOT 441

PLAN 147 LOT 424 PT LOT 423;RP 22R4870 PARTS 1 AND 2
PLAN 105 LOT 2

PLAN 105 LOT 4

PLAN 105 PT BLK A AS RP;22R2750 PART 1 WITH ROW
PLAN 102 LOT 12

CONLRW S PT LOT 5 AS RP;22R10 PART 24 WITH ROW
CONLRW S PT LOT 5 AS RP;22R10 PART 25 WITH ROW
PLAN 146 LOT 781

PLAN 617 LOT 10

CONLRW N PTLOT 6 RP;22R4822 PART 1

PLAN 525 PART LOT 18 AS RP;22R2248 PART 9 WITH ROW
PLAN 107 PT LOT 6 C LRW PT;LOT 16 AS 22R2460 PARTS;1,2,3 SUBJT TO
EASEMENT

PLAN 107 LOT 19

CONLRWPTLOT 17

PLAN 107 LOT 12

PLAN 147 PT LOT 539

PLAN 147 LOT 110 LOT 111 LOT;74 TO 76 PTTUYLL ST CLOSED
PLAN 147 LOT 477

PLAN 147 LOT 465

PLAN 147 LOT 476

PLAN 147 PT LOT 775 RP;22R4999 PART 3

PLAN 153 LOT 1 PT LOT 2 PLAN;147 PT LOTS 643 644 684 AND;RP 22R7011
PART 1

PLAN 537 LOT 11 AND BLKC

PLAN 514 LOT 3

PLAN 147 LOTS 272 AND 277 PT;HILL TERRACE AND RP 22R1725;PART 8

PLAN 522 PT LOT 77 RP;22R6732 PART 2
PLAN 522 LOT 81

PLAN 522 LOT 54

PLAN 522 LOT9

PLAN 522 PT LOT 27

PLAN 522 PT LOT 34

PLAN 522 LOT 51



Municipality of Bluewater

BWSTR25-003
BWSTR24-149
BWSTR25-103
BWSTR25-065
BWSTR24-198
BWSTR25-145
BWSTR24-018
BWSTR24-106
BWSTR24-187
BWSTR25-136
BWSTR24-009
BWSTR24-015
BWSTR25-114
BWSTR24-177
BWSTR25-007
BWSTR25-008
BWSTR25-071
BWSTR25-066
BWSTR25-155
BWSTR25-115
BWSTR24-199
BWSTR25-043
BWSTR25-099
BWSTR25-125
BWSTR24-189
BWSTR24-166
BWSTR25-016
BWSTR24-072
BWSTR25-067
BWSTR25-101
BWSTR25-149
BWSTR25-111
BWSTR24-168
BWSTR25-147
BWSTR24-200
BWSTR24-008
BWSTR25-028
BWSTR24-063
BWSTR25-042
BWSTR25-053

BWSTR25-020

BWSTR25-096
BWSTR25-010
BWSTR25-031
BWSTR25-112
BWSTR25-088
BWSTR25-019
BWSTR25-135
BWSTR24-188
BWSTR25-012
BWSTR24-013
BWSTR25-024

BWSTR25-032

BWSTR25-058

BWSTR24-066
BWSTR25-113
BWSTR25-037
BWSTR25-084
BWSTR24-181
BWSTR24-192
BWSTR25-056
BWSTR24-038
BWSTR25-138
BWSTR24-146
BWSTR25-158
BWSTR25-026
BWSTR25-023
BWSTR25-039
BWSTR25-102
BWSTR24-130

71359
72849
72855
11

34

11

33929
73083
73089
71733
72558
72632
72562
72607
72558
72557
72578
33915
33983
71219
71236
71214
71571
73668
71212
71427
71517
71463
71503
74408
74361
74362
74411
33715
72599
12

10

15

24

33907

71899

71826
71842
71833
71861
71884
71821
74658
74651
33939A
79A
116

29

11

13

20

68

56

42

99

1

45
33812
33953
73788
73793
71214

71218
71212

Short Term Rental Licensing Public Registry

LANE 3

LAPORTE CRT
LAPORTE CRT
LIDDERDALE ST
LONG HILL RD
LOUISAST
MOORE CRT
NORTHRIDGE RD
NORTHRIDGE RD
OLD CEDARBANK LANE
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
PRINCESS ST
RIDGEWAY RD
RIDGEWAY RD
SANDRA ST
SANDRA ST
SANDRASTS
SCHADE LANE
SHANGRILA BEACH
SHARROW DR
SHORELINE CRES
SHORELINE DR
SHORELINE DR
SHORELINE DR
SNOWDEN CRES
SNOWDEN CRES
SNOWDEN CRES
SNOWDEN CRES
STAFFARD
STANLEY ST
STARK ST

STARK ST

STARK ST

STARK ST
SUNNYRIDGE RD

SUNRIDGE CRES

SUNRIDGE CRES
SUNVIEW AVE
SUNVIEW AVE
SUNVIEW AVE
SUNVIEW AVE
SUNVIEW AVE
TALBOT CRES
TALBOT CRES
TURNBULL'S RD
TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST

TUYLL ST
VICTORIA PL
VICTORIA ST
VISTA BEACH RD
WALLY ST
WESTSHORE DR
WESTSHORE DR
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST

PLAN511LOT6

PLAN 506 LOT 20

PLAN 506 LOT 21

PLAN 146 LOT 799

PLAN 153 WPTLOT 7

PLAN 147 LOT 210

PLAN 536 LOT 4

PLAN 521 PTLOT 18

PLAN 521 LOT 16

CONLRW PT LOT 24 PCL 7 &;SUBJ TO 5' ROW

PLAN 531 LOT 23 TOGETHER;WITH ROW

PLAN 534 LOT 40

PLAN 531 LOT 22

PLAN 524 LOT 8

PLAN 531 LOT 23 TOGETHER;WITH ROW

PLAN 531 LOT6

PLAN 531 LOT 15

PLAN 529 LOT 36

CONLRW PT LOT 27

PLAN 525 EPT LOT 24

PLAN 525 LOT 11 W/S HWY 21

PLAN 525 LOT 16

PLAN 519 LOT 8 LOT 8A PT BLK;A BLK AAPT
CONLRWPTLOT 24 PCL 16

PLAN 514 LOT 30 TOGETHER;WITH ROW OVER BLK B
PLAN 515 LOT 16

PLAN 517 LOT 56 TOGETHER;WITH ROW

PLAN 515 LOT 32

PLAN 517 LOT 49

PLAN 114 LOT 13 WITH ROW;OVER BARBRAY WALK
PLAN 114 LOT 19 WITH ROW;OVER BARBRAY WALK
PLAN 114 LOT 16 WITH ROW;OVER BARBRAY WALK
PLAN 114 LOT 30 LOT 31 WITH;ROW OVER BARBRAY WALK
PLAN 104 PTLOT 12

PLAN 534 LOT 9 WITH ROW

PLAN 146 LOT 853

PLAN 146 LOT 854

PLAN 146 LOT 838 LOT 839

PLAN 146 LOT 847

CON LRW PT LOT 19 WITH ROW

CON LRW PT LOT 21 PCL 20;PLAN 518 PART BLOCK A PART;MAIN ST INCL
22R2487 PART 1

PLAN 607 LOT 7

CONLRWPTLOT22PCL9

PLAN 518 LOT 12

PLAN 518 LOT 19

CONLRWPTLOT 22 PCL 17

PLAN 518 LOT 8

PLAN 108 LOT 3

PLAN 108 LOT 6

PLAN 511 LOT 21

PLAN 156 W PTLOT 8

PLAN 157 PT LOTS 5 & 6 AS RP;22R-4505 PART 5
PLAN 155 LOTS 10 11 27 AND;28 PTLOTS 9 12 26 AND 29;PLAN 147 PT HURON
TERRACE RP;22R5861 PART 2

PLAN 147 PTLOTS 71,72,113 &;114 PT BRUCE CRES PT HURON;TERR PT TUYLL
ST AS RP;22R3256 PART 1

PLAN 147 LOT 112 PT LOT 113;PT LOT 72 PTLOT 73
PLAN 150 LOT 3 LOT 4 PLAN;147 PT TUYLL ST AND RP;22R1724 PART 4
PLAN 158 LOT 3

PLAN 147 PT LOTS 749 AND 750;RP 22R5721 PART 1
PLAN 147 S PT LOT 434 PT;TUYLL ST CLOSED

PLAN 156 LOT 27 TO 29 AND PT;LOT 26

PLAN 147 LOT 180 PT VICTORIA;PL CLOSED

PLAN 147 LOT 759

PLAN 535 LOT 17

PLAN 514 LOT 43 PT LOT 42

PLAN 597 LOT 18

CON LRW PT LOT 22 AS RP 22R;829 PART 1

PLAN 525 W PT LOT 22

PLAN 147 PT LOT 309 RP;22R5074 PART 10

PLAN 525 W PT LOT 24

PLAN 525 W PT LOT 21

Current as of November 4, 2025



Municipality of Bluewater Short Term Rental Licensing Public Registry Current as of November 4, 2025

BWSTR25-062 10 WILLIAM ST PLAN 147 LOT 304
BWSTR25-126 71411 WINDY HILL LANE CONLRWPTLOT 29
BWSTR25-087 71421 WINDY HILL LANE CONLRWPTLOT 29
BWSTR24-204 71406 WINDY HILL LANE CON LRW PT LOT 29 AS RP 22R2;PART 4 WITH ROW
BWSTR24-021 74469 WOODLAND DR PLAN 110 LOT 15
BWSTR25-001 74470 WOODLAND DR PLAN 113 LOT 22
BWSTR24-024 74453 WOODLAND DR PLAN 110 LOT 12
BWSTR25-055 74520 WOODLAND DR PLAN 113 LOT 20
BWSTR25-141 74424 WOODLAND DR PLAN 110 LOT 28
BWSTR25-011 74469 WOODLAND DR PLAN 110 LOT 15
BWSTR25-063 74487 WOODLAND DR PLAN 113 LOT 4

BWSTR24-182 49 ZURICH MAIN ST PLAN 320 PT MILL RESERVE RP;22R7029 PART 1



	Issued licences

